
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Freedom of Information Request 356/17 
 

Response date: 18th April 2017 
 
Please provide information on the custody suites in your possession, including those under construction or 
in planning, providing the following information for each: 
 
1) The name of the suite.  
2) The number of cells in the suite.  
3) Its postcode.  
4) The status of the suite (e.g. designated, reserve, undesignated, TACT etc.).  
5) If the suite is under construction or in planning, its planned opening date.  
6) If the suite is due to be or being considered for closure, its planned closure date. 
 
RESPONSE 
 
Question 1 
 
The names of South Wales Police custody suites are as follows: 
 
Bridgend Bridewell, Cardiff Bay Police Station, Merthyr Bridewell, Swansea Central Police Station. 
 
Question 2 
 
There are currently 169 cells within the South Wales Police force area, Bridgend Bridewell has 42, Cardiff Bay has 60, 
Merthyr Bridewell has 42 & Swansea Central has 25. 
 
Question 3 
 
The postcodes of the suites are as follows: 
 
CF31 3UT.  
CF10 5EW.  
CF48 1DL.  
SA1 5EA 
 
Question 4 
 
All cell complexes in South Wales Police are designated within the stations. 
 
Question 5 
 
None of the suites in South Wales Police force area are under construction or in planning. 

 
Question 6 
 
None of the suites in the South Wales Police force area are due to be or being considered for closure. 
 

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS 
AT THE DATE ORIGINALLY PROVIDED. 
 
All rights reserved.  No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, 
mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the South Wales Police. 


